
EcoFlow Smart Plug

Specifications
Operating temperature -10 °C to 40 °C (14 °F to 104 °F)

Humidity 10 % to 90 % RH (non-condensing)

Altitude ≤2000 m

Overvoltage category II

Pollution degree 2

Wi-Fi (2.4G)

Frequency range: 
20M: 2412 - 2472 MHz /
40M: 2422 - 2462 MHz
Maximum output power: ≤20 dBm

Bluetooth® Frequency range: 2402-2480MHz
Maximum output power: ≤20 dBm

1. Before using this product, please read and fully understand this 
document and all other related documents of this product. Failure to 
properly operate this product could cause serious injury, or damage 
to this product and other property.

2. Please make sure the input rating of the device you connected does 
not exceed the rating of this device.

3. The plug of this device shall be connected to a grounding receptacle 
which is easily accessible.

4. Do not use two or more of these devices in series.
5. Do not repair this device by yourself. For cleaning, wipe with a dry 

cloth.

Safety Instructions

Safety Instructions
Sicherheitshinweise
Consignes de sécurité
Istruzioni di sicurezza
Instrucciones de seguridad
Правила техники 
безопасности
Veiligheidsinstructies

For indoor use only

Hereby, EcoFlow Inc. declares that EcoFlow Smart Plug is in 
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
addresses: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance http://
www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance http://www.ecoflow.com/
fr/eu-compliance

The crossed-out wheeled bin indicates that the electrical and 
electronic (EE) product should not be discarded as unsorted 
waste but must be sent to separate collection facilities for 
recovery and recycling.

Hereby, EcoFlow Inc. declares that EcoFlow Smart Plug is in 
compliance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The full 
text of the UKCA declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-
compliance

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered 
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such 
marks by EcoFlow Inc. is under license. Other trademarks and 
trade names are those of their respective owners.

Technische Daten
Betriebstemperatur -10 °C bis 40 °C (14 °F bis 104 °F)

Luftfeuchtigkeit 10 % bis 90 % RH (nicht kondensierend)

Höhe ≤2000 m

Überspannung II

Schutzklasse 2

Wi-Fi (2.4G)

Frequenzbereich:
20M: 2412 - 2472 MHz / 
40M: 2422 - 2462 MHz
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: ≤20 dBm

Bluetooth® Frequenzbereich: 2402-2480MHz
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: ≤20 dBm

Sicherheitshinweise
1. Bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie dieses Dokument und 

alle zugehörigen Dokumente zu diesem Produkt und machen Sie sich 
mit ihnen vertraut. Eine unsachgemäße Bedienung dieses Produkts 
kann zu schweren Verletzungen bei Ihnen oder anderen Personen oder 
zu Schäden an diesem Produkt und anderen Gegenständen führen.

2. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Eingangsleistung des angeschlossenen 
Geräts die Leistung dieses Geräts nicht übersteigt.

3. Der Stecker dieses Geräts muss an eine leicht zugängliche 
Erdungsbuchse angeschlossen werden.

4. Verwenden Sie nicht zwei oder mehr dieser Geräte in einer Reihe.
5. Reparieren Sie dieses Gerät nicht selbst. Wischen Sie es zur Reinigung 

mit einem trockenen Tuch ab.

Nur in Innenräumen verwenden

Hiermit erklärt EcoFlow Inc., dass der EcoFlow Smart Plug mit 
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU konform ist. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse 
abrufbar:http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance  http://
www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance  http://www.ecoflow.com/
fr/eu-compliance

Die Bluetooth®-Wortmarke und -Logos sind eingetragene 
Marken im Besitz von Bluetooth SIG, Inc. und werden von 
EcoFlow Inc. unter Lizenz verwendet. Andere Marken und 
Handelsnamen sind Eigentum der jeweiligen Inhaber.
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Hiermit erklärt EcoFlow Inc., dass der EcoFlow Smart Plug der 
Funkanlagenverordnung 2017 entspricht. Der vollständige 
Text der UKCA-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-
compliance

Die durchgestrichene Mülltonne zeigt an, dass das Elektro- und 
Elektronikprodukt nicht als unsortierter Abfall entsorgt werden 
darf, sondern zur Wiederverwertung und zum Recycling einer 
getrennte Sammelstelle zugeführt werden muss.

Caractéristiques
Température de 
fonctionnement -10 °C à 40 °C

Humidité 10 % à 90 % HR (sans condensation)

Altitude ≤2 000 m

Catégorie de surtension II

Niveau de pollution 2

Wi-Fi (2,4 G)

Plage de fréquence : 
20 M : 2 412 - 2 472 MHz /
40 M : 2 422 - 2 462 MHz
Puissance de sortie maximale : ≤20 dBm

Bluetooth® Plage de fréquence : 2 402 - 2 480 MHz
Puissance de sortie maximale : ≤20 dBm
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1. Avant d’utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire et bien comprendre ce 
document et tous les documents associés à ce produit. Si vous 
n’utilisez pas correctement ce produit, vous risquez de vous blesser 
gravement ou de blesser d’autres personnes, ou d’endommager ce 
produit ou d’autres biens.

2. Veuillez vous assurer que la valeur nominale d’entrée de l’appareil 
que vous avez connecté ne dépasse pas la valeur nominale de  
cet appareil.

3. La fiche de cet appareil doit être connectée à la prise de terre 
facilement accessible.

4. N’utilisez pas deux ou plusieurs de ces appareils en série.
5. Ne réparez pas cet appareil vous-même. Pour le nettoyage, essuyez 

avec un chiffon sec.

Consignes de sécurité

Utilisation à l’intérieur uniquement

Par la présente, EcoFlow Inc. déclare que l’EcoFlow Smart 
Plug est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral 
de la déclaration de conformité de l’UE est disponible à 
l’adresse Internet suivante : http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-
compliance http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance  
http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance

La poubelle barrée indique que le produit électrique et 
électronique (EE) ne doit pas être jeté comme un déchet non 
trié, mais doit être envoyé dans des installations de collecte 
séparée pour être récupéré et recyclé.

Par la présente, EcoFlow Inc. déclare que l’EcoFlow Smart 
Plug est conforme aux réglementations sur les équipements 
radio de 2017. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité 
de l’UKCA est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante :  
http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance

La marque et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques 
déposées appartenant à Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute utilisation 
de ces marques par EcoFlow Inc. se fait sous licence. Les 
autres marques et noms commerciaux appartiennent à leurs 
propriétaires respectifs.

Specifiche
Temperatura di esercizio Da -10 °C a 40 °C

Umidità Umidità relativa: da 10% a 90% (senza 
condensa)

Altitudine ≤2000 m

Categoria di sovratensione II

Grado di inquinamento 2

Wi-Fi (2,4 G)

Intervallo di frequenza: 
20 M: 2412 - 2472 MHz /
40 M: 2422 - 2462 MHz
Potenzamassima in uscita: ≤ 20 dBm

Bluetooth® Intervallo di frequenza: 2402-2480 MHz
Potenza massima in uscita: ≤ 20 dBm
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1. Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere e comprendere appieno il 
presente documento e tutti i documenti correlati al prodotto. L'errato 
utilizzo di questo prodotto potrebbe causare gravi lesioni personali  
o ad altre persone oppure danneggiare il prodotto e altre proprietà.

2. Assicurarsi che la classificazione di ingresso del dispositivo collegato 
non superi la classificazione di questo dispositivo.

3. La spina di questo dispositivo deve essere collegata alla presa di 
massa facilmente accessibile.

4. Non utilizzare due o più di questi dispositivi in serie.
5. Non riparare questo dispositivo a soli. Per la pulizia, strofinare con 

un panno asciutto.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

For more details, please scan the 
QR code or visit:https: //www.
ecoflow.com/support/download/
smart-plug

Utilizzare solo al chiuso

Con il presente, EcoFlow Inc. dichiara che EcoFlow Smart 
Plug è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo 
della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance  
http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance  
http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance



Il cassonetto barrato indica che il prodotto elettrico ed elettronico 
(EE) non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto indifferenziato ma deve 
essere inviato a strutture di raccolta differenziata per il recupero e 
il riciclo.

Con il presente, EcoFlow Inc. dichiara che EcoFlow Smart Plug 
è conforme alle normative sulle apparecchiature radio 2017.  
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UKCA  
è disponibile al seguente indirizzo: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/
eu-compliance

Il marchio e i loghi Bluetooth® sono marchi registrati di 
proprietà di Bluetooth SIG, Inc. e qualsiasi utilizzo di tali marchi 
da parte di EcoFlow Inc. è concesso in licenza. Altri marchi  
e nomi commerciali appartengono ai rispettivi proprietari.

Especificaciones técnicas
Temperatura de 
funcionamiento De -10 °C a 40 °C (14 °F - 104 °F)

Humedad Del 10 % al 90 % HR (sin 
condensación)

Altitud ≤2000 m

Categoría de sobrecarga de 
tensión

II

Grado de contaminación 2

Wi-Fi (2,4 G)

Rango de frecuencia: 
20 M: 2412 - 2472 MHz /
40 M: 2422 - 2462 MHz
Potencia máxima de salida: ≤20 dBm

Bluetooth® Rango de frecuencia: 2402-2480 MHz
Potencia máxima de salida: ≤20 dBm
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1. Antes de usar este producto, lea y comprenda bien este documento 
y todos los documentos relacionados con este producto. Si no utiliza 
correctamente este producto, podría causarle lesiones graves a 
usted mismo o a otras personas, o bien dañar el producto y otros 
bienes materiales.

2. Compruebe que la potencia de entrada del dispositivo que conecte 
no supere la potencia de este dispositivo.

3. El conector de este dispositivo debe conectarse a un enchufe con 
toma de tierra al que se pueda acceder fácilmente.

4. No utilice dos o varios de estos dispositivos de forma consecutiva.
5. No repare este dispositivo por sí mismo. Para limpiarlo, pásele un 

paño seco.

Instrucciones de seguridad

De uso solo en interiores

Por la presente, EcoFlow Inc. declara que el Enchufe 
inteligente EcoFlow cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.  
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE 
está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:http://
www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance http://www.ecoflow.com/
de/eu-compliance http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance

Por la presente, EcoFlow Inc. declara que el Enchufe 
inteligente EcoFlow cumple con las regulaciones en materia de 
equipos de radio de 2017. El texto completo de la declaración 
de conformidad de UKCA (Inglaterra, Gales y Escocia) está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: http://www.
ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance

La marca denominativa y los logotipos de Bluetooth® son 
marcas comerciales registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. y cualquier uso de dichas marcas por parte de EcoFlow 
Inc. se realiza mediante licencia. Las demás marcas y nombres 
comerciales pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Технические характеристики
Рабочая температура От –10 °C до 40 °C

Влажность От 10 % до 90 % отн. влажности (без 
конденсации)

Высота ≤ 2000 м

Категория перенапряжения II

Степень загрязнения 2

Wi-Fi (2,4 ГГц)

Диапазон частот: 
20М: 2412–2472 МГц /
40М: 2422–2462 МГц
Максимальная выходная мощность: 
≤ 20 дБм

Bluetooth®
Диапазон частот: 2402–2480 МГц
Максимальная выходная мощность: 
≤ 20 дБм

1. Прежде чем использовать изделие, прочитайте этот документ 
и все сопутствующие документы. Неправильная эксплуатация 
изделия может привести к серьезной травме у вас или других 
людей, а также к повреждению изделия и другого имущества.

2. Убедитесь, что входной рейтинг подключенного устройства не 
превышает рейтинг этого устройства.

3. Вилку этого устройства необходимо подключить к легкодоступной 
заземляющей розетке.

4. Не подключайте два или более таких устройств последовательно.
5. Не ремонтируйте это устройство самостоятельно. Для очистки 

протрите сухой тканью.

Правила техники безопасности

Используйте только в помещении

Настоящим EcoFlow Inc. заявляет, что умная розетка 
EcoFlow соответствует Директиве 2014/53/ЕС. Полный текст 
декларации о соответствии ЕС доступен по следующему 
адресу в Интернете: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance http://www.ecoflow.
com/fr/eu-compliance

Перечеркнутый мусорный бак на колесиках указывает на то, 
что электрическое и электронное (ЭЭ) изделие не следует 
выбрасывать как несортированные отходы, а следует 
отправлять в отдельные пункты сбора для утилизации  
и переработки.

Настоящим EcoFlow Inc. заявляет, что умная розетка EcoFlow 
соответствует правилам Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. 
Полный текст декларации соответствия UKCA доступен по 
следующему адресу в Интернете: http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/
eu-compliance

Словесный знак и логотипы Bluetooth® являются 
зарегистрированными товарными знаками, принадлежащими 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc., и любое использование таких знаков 
компанией EcoFlow Inc. осуществляется по лицензии. Другие 
товарные знаки и торговые наименования принадлежат их 
соответствующим владельцам.
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Specificaties
Bedrijfstemperatuur -10 °C tot 40 °C

Luchtvochtigheid 10% tot 90% RV (senza condensa)

Hoogte ≤ 2000 m

Overspanningsbeveiliging II

Vervuilingsgraad 2

Wifi (2,4 GHz)

Frequentiebereik: 
20MHz-band: 2412 – 2472 MHz /
40MHz-band: 2422 – 2462 MHz
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen: ≤ 20 dBm

Bluetooth® Frequentiebereik: 2402 – 2480 MHz
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen: ≤ 20 dBm

1. Voordat u dit product gebruikt, moet u dit document en alle aan 
dit product gerelateerde documenten volledig hebben gelezen 
en begrijpen. Als u dit product niet juist gebruikt, kan dit ernstig 
letsel bij uzelf of anderen of schade aan dit product en andere 
eigendommen veroorzaken.

2. Zorg dat de ingangsspecificaties van het apparaat dat u hebt 
aangesloten, de specificaties van dit apparaat niet overschrijden.

3. De stekker van dit apparaat moet worden aangesloten op een 
makkelijk toegankelijk geaard stopcontact.

4. Gebruik niet twee of meer van deze apparaten in serie.
5. Repareer dit apparaat niet zelf. Veeg het alleen met een droge doek 

schoon.

Veiligheidsinstructies

Alleen binnenshuis gebruiken

Hierbij verklaart EcoFlow Inc. dat de EcoFlow Smart Plug 
voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de 
EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de volgende 
internetadressen: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 
http://www.ecoflow.com/de/eu-compliance  
http://www.ecoflow.com/fr/eu-compliance

Het symbool met de doorgekruiste afvalbak geeft aan dat het 
elektrische en elektronische product niet als ongesorteerd 
afval mag worden afgevoerd, maar voor terugwinnen en 
recycling naar speciale inzamelpunten moet worden gestuurd.

Hierbij verklaart EcoFlow Inc. dat de EcoFlow Smart Plug 
voldoet aan de Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.  
De volledige tekst van de UKCA-conformiteitsverklaring  
is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:  
http://www.ecoflow.com/uk/eu-compliance

Het Bluetooth®-woordmerk en de logo’s zijn geregistreerde 
handelsmerken die eigendom zijn van Bluetooth SIG, Inc. en 
elk gebruik van dergelijke merken door EcoFlow Inc. is onder 
licentie. Andere handelsmerken en -namen zijn eigendom van 
hun respectievelijke eigenaren.
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El contenedor con ruedas tachado con una X indica que los 
productos eléctricos y electrónicos (EE) no deben desecharse 
como residuos sin clasificar, sino que deben tirarse en puntos 
de recogida separados para su recuperación y reciclaje.


